

Xylem Water Solutions Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (Reg. 114917-A)

Formerly ITT Water & Wastewater Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
Lot 59 Jalan Tanjung Medan 26/12,
Shah Alam 40000
Selangor, Malaysia

Telephone: +603 51026888 Fax: +603 51026868

ANFA Energy Sdn Bhd 08-05, Kenwingston Business Centre, Kenwingston Square Garden, Persiaran Bestari, Cyber 9, 63000 Cyberjaya Selangor

Subject: Letter of Confirmation of Appointment as a Agent (Exclusive)

We hereby certify that ANFA Energy Sdn. Bhd. with its place of business at 08-05, Kenwingston Business Centre, Kenwingston Square Gardens, Persiaran Bestari, Cyber 9, 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor, is an Authorised Agent (Exclusive) of Xylem in the territory of Malaysia for the following Flygt & Lowara Series of product(s):-

SWEC's Code	Description	INFORMATION OF PRODUCT / SERVICE
14161200P	Electrical Motor	To supply and deliver Electrical Motor such as but not limited to AC and DC motor
24211112P	Horizontal Non API Pump	To design, assemble, supply, deliver, install, hook up, test and commission Horizontal Non API Pump
24211113P	Submersible Pump	To design, assemble, supply, deliver, install, hook up, test and commission Submersible Pump
24211115P	Vertical Non API Pump	To design, assemble, supply, deliver, install, hook up, test and commission Vertical Non API Pump
24221000S	Agitator, Mixer & Extruder	The provision of manpower, materials, consumables, equipment and facilities necessary for maintenance, repair and overhaul of agitators, mixers and extruders





Xylem Water Solutions Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (Reg. 114917-A)

Formerly ITT Water & Wastewater Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. Lot 59 Jalan Tanjung Medan 26/12,

Shah Alam 40000 Selangor, Malaysia

Telephone: +603 51026888

Fax: +603 51026868

24222010S	Centrifugal Pump Services	The provision of manpower, materials, consumables, equipment and facilities necessary for maintenance, repair, overhaul and performance test of centrifugal pump and auxiliaries
-----------	---------------------------	--

This certification is valid for a period of three (03) year commencing on the 1^{st} of January 2022 and ending on the 24^{th} of March 2025.

Yours faithfully,

Elise Wong

SEA Business Development & Commercial Director